

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.865 OF 2023

Vijay Vithalrao Gaikwad

....Appellant

V/S

Vimlabai Vithalrao Gaikwad & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Ms. Pranali P. Railkar i/b Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the Appellant.

Mr. Vijay Patil i/b Mr. Yogesh Patil for Respondent No.22 to 24.

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b Mr. G.R. Agrawal for Respondent No.12.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 21, 2023.

P.C.:

Await service of notice on the unserved Respondents. List the Appeal on 22 January 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)