

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.865 OF 2023

Shri. Vijay Vitthalrao Gaikwad	... Appellant
V/s.	
Smt. Vimlabai Vitthalrao Gaikwad & Ors.	... Respondents

Ms. Mrunmayi Khambete i/by Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for Appellant.
Mr. Shubham Jangam a/w Ms. Chitra Darekar for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Yogesh Patil for Respondent Nos.13 to 15 and Respondent Nos.22 to 24.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The service report is awaited.
2. At the request of Appellant's Advocate, list the matter on 28th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)