

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.865 OF 2023

Vijay Vitthalrao Gaikwad	... Appellant
V/s.	
Vimlabai Vitthalrao Gaikwad & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 24TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant is permitted to delete the names of the Respondents Nos.1 and 5 from the cause title, they having expired on 5th March 2019 and 14th March 2016 respectively.
2. Let the amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. List the matter on 24th March 2026 under the caption 'for hearing'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)