

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 865 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.25
19:01:13 +0530

Shri. Vijay Vitthalrao Gaikwad

.. **Appellant**

V/s.

Smt. Vimlabai Vitthalrao Gaikwad

(Since Deceased) And Others

.. **Respondents**

Mr. Vilas Tapkir a/w Ms. Shraddha Pawar for Appellant.

Ms. Anjali Kondvilkar i/b Ms. Manisha Devkar for Respondent no. 9.

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b Mr. Girish Agrawal for Respondent no. 12.

Mr. Vivek Rane (through VC) for Respondent nos. 13 to 15 and Respondent nos. 22 to 24.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Vivek Rane, learned Counsel holding for Mr. Patil on behalf of Respondent nos. 13 to 15 and Respondent nos. 22 to 24, stand over to 7th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil