

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 865 OF 2023

Shri. Vijay Vitthalrao GaikwadAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Vimlabai Vitthalrao Gaikwad And Others..RESPONDENT

**Mr. Kedar Gaikwad h/f Mr.Vilas B Tapkir, Advocate for
Appellant**

**Ms. Manisha Devkar, Advocate for Respondent Respondent
No.9**

**Mr. Vijay D. Patil, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Yogesh Patil, Advocate
for Respondent No.13 to 15, 22 to 29.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)